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SETTING UP OF LPG AGENCIES IN GUJARAT
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of LPG agencies set up in Sabarkantha areas in Gujarat during the last 3 years;and

(b) if so, company-wise, category-wise and location-wise details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b): During the last three years, three LPG distributorships have been commissioned by Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOC) and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL) in Sabarkantha areas in Gujarat. The company-wise, category-wise and location-wise details are as under:-

Name of oil Category Location
company

IOC   Open  Bayad
IOC   Open  Modasa
HPC   LST  Modasa
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